TC1265
800 mA Fixed-Output CMOS LDO with Shutdown
Features
• Very Low Dropout Voltage
• 800 mA Output Current
• High Output Voltage Accuracy
• Standard or Custom Output Voltages
• Overcurrent and Overtemperature Protection

Device TC1265 Fixed Output CMOS LDO with Shutdown
Voltage Option:* 1.8V = 1.8V
2.5V = 2.5V
3.0V = 3.0V
3.3V = 3.3V
* Other output voltages are available. Please contact your
local Microchip sales office for details.
Package AT = Plastic (TO-220), 5-Lead
ET = Plastic Transistor Outline (DDPAK), 5-Lead
ETTR = Plastic Transistor Outline (DDPAK), 5-Lead,
Tape and Reel
OA = Plastic SOIC, (150 mil Body), 8-lead
OATR = Plastic SOIC, (150 mil Body), 8-lead,
Tape and Reel
Examples:
a) TC1265-1.8VAT 1.8V LDO, TO-220-5 pkg.
b) TC1265-2.5VAT 2.5V LDO, TO-220-5 pkg.
c) TC1265-3.0VAT 3.0V LDO, TO-220-5 pkg.
d) TC1265-3.3VAT 3.3V LDO, TO-220-5 pkg.
a) TC1265-1.8VETTR 1.8V LDO, DDPAK-5 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
b) TC1265-2.5VETTR 2.5V LDO, DDPAK-5 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
c) TC1265-3.0VETTR 3.0V LDO, DDPAK-5 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
d) TC1265-3.3VETTR 3.3V LDO, DDPAK-5 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
a) TC1265-1.8VOA 1.8V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.
b) TC1265-1.8VOATR 1.8V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
c) TC1265-2.5VOA 2.5V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.
d) TC1265-2.5VOATR 2.5V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
e) TC1265-3.0VOA 3.0V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.
f) TC1265-3.0VOATR 3.0V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
g) TC1265-3.3VOA 3.3V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.
h) TC1265-3.3VOATR 3.3V LDO, SOIC-8 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
XX
Tape and
Reel